
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

June 20, 2017 

 

 

Agenda Item: 5.7 

 

Subject:  Approval of Amendment to Agreement - City of Hayward for Campus 

Security Services, Chabot College   

 

 

Background: For the past fifteen years, the District has contracted with the City of Hayward for 

the services of a Hayward Police Department Sergeant to serve as the Chabot College Director of 

Safety and Security.  The agreement includes provisions for a contract extension with the 

agreement of both parties.  The contract extension period is July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 

in the amount of $273,266.29.     

 

The cost of the Sergeant to the District for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 will be 

$22,772.19 per month or $273,266.29 for salary and benefits for the 2017-2018 fiscal year.     

 

Recommendation Action: That the Board of Trustees approve the proposed Amendment with the 

City of Hayward for Campus Security Services, Chabot College for the period of July 1, 2017 

through June 30, 2018 in the amount of $273,266.29 for fiscal year 2017-2018.  It is further 

recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the 

Amendment on behalf of the District. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


